Estimate and Certification for Payment

Company Name: Triple B Services, LLP

Address: 820 Oid Atascocila Road
Huffman, Texas 77336

Po H 154808

Construction of Braxton Strest
From FM 2918 to Brooks Branch For

Fort Bend County Bond Project 13116X

oms Kee 441514

Phone #: 281-324-3264
Owner Fort Bend County P.0. No: 154808
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 13116X
Richmond, Texas 77468
Initial Contract Time 274 days
Current Apprcwed Extensions 214 days
Invoice No: 6 Previous Approved Extenstions 0 days
Start Date.  08/21/2017 Total Contract Time 488 days
Current Contract Completion Date. 12/22/2018 Spent Days 192 -
Estimate Cut Off Date: 02/28/2018 Days Remaining 296 days
Date of Estimate: 03/13/2018
A. Contract Amount to Date. /
1 Contract Price: $ 1,885,805.00
2, Approved Change Orders. 1 $ 120000
2 $ 32293500
$
Total Changes to Date: $ 324,135.00 VA
Total Contract Amount: $  2,320,040.00 V
B. Earmnings to Date: /
1 Pravious Work Completed- 23.18% Previous Eamings: $ 462,690.94 A
2. Work Completed this Period: 851 % Earnings this Period: $ 2281433 | (L (07
3. Work Completed to Date; 31.69 % '
4. Materials On Site: $ 0.00
Total Eamnings: % 735,305.27
C. Redugctions:
1. Retainage: 10% of $ 735,305.27 $ 73,530.53
Total Payments Due: $ 661,774.74
Less Previous Payments. § 416,421.85
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice g 245352.89 CQ%; o

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in

accordance with the Plans Specifications and the cu payment shown on this Application for Payment is now dus
Prepared By M ) Date; 03/1312018
actor i e

The foregoing estimate:

Approved By:

Approved By:

comprtel’ s e ek cornct to the best of my knowledgs and belief.

g M Growl, 0, e o3/15/20

Date: pa//a‘// 3‘
7 7



EXCAVATION ** PAVING ** UTILITIES GENERAL CONTRACTING

ATTN: Vincent Jacob, Construction Manager

Fort Bend County cfo lsani Consultants

301 Jackson, Suite 201

CHy, State Zip

RE: 17-08023 Braxion Straet WSD/Paving B17-083

Work completed from February 01, 2018 to February 28, 2018

LTI s T
B20 OLDATASCOCITAROAD HUFFMAN, TEXAS (281)324.-3284 OFFICE (281) 324-1304FAX

06 Estimate 7-06023 Braxton Street WSD/Paving B817-083

Date: March 14, 2018

ToDate
e Hem Descriphon ‘—FEI Billed Units
CLEARING AND ORUBBING STA T 30.00
RELOCATE BIGN EA s 4.00
PREPARING THE RIGHT OF WAY (X s 100
TRAFFIC CONTROL MO8 3 5.0
|REMOVE STORM GULVERT F 3 -

08 _|TREE REMOVAL EA s -
REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING ABPHALT 8Y 3 2,360.00
REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING FENCE fLF ] B
RELOCATE/ADJUBT GAB METER EA 3 3
ADJ MANHOLES (WABTE WATER) EA s $
ADJ (WATER VALVE BOX) EA ) o
ADJ (WATER METER) EA § S E)
ADJUBT WASTE WATER CLEAN OUT [Ex s
ROADWAY EXCAVATION | 1 70400 18
Roadway Embaniansnt CcY 21025 %
6° LIME OR FLY ABH §TABILIZED SUBGRADE 8Y - |8
Hydrated Lime And Uime Blurry TOoN L
[ TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT WITH BLAGH BASE Y 1467.76 | 8

i {BLACK BAGE FOR PROPOSED ABPHALT PAVEMENT SY - (8
HOT MX-HOT LAID ASPHALTIC CONGRETE. TON $
& CONGRETE PAVEMENT &Y $
CONMCRETE CURE (DOWEL) (4"X12°) LF [] ]
CONCRETE BIDEWALKS (87 BY (] 5
& THIGK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY BY 3 $
TOPSOR. cY ] [}
BODDING 8V [ 3
BEEDING AND EROSION GONTROL BLANIET B 0 - 18
INLET PROTECTION BARRIER EA 5 20018
BTABLZED GONBTRUGTION AGCESS & 0 B
BILT FENCE F 3 §
MULGH SOCK (12* DIA) F §
CONCRETE WASHOUT EA $ $

F - |®
MOS 3 450 (8
¥ r 1,826.00 | &
EA s 5008
EA 3 1400 | §
EA 3 800 | &
EA 3 100 | §
LF 3 4081.00 | §
LF 3 - | %
3 65700 | §
$ 51400 | §
3 T,038.00 | §
3 2600 | §

Other Dedays Days 0




RE: 17-06023 Braxton Street WSD/Paving 817-083
Work completed from February 01, 2018 to Febuary 28, 2013

Date: March 14, 2018

ToD

R

Pravi
ol s Item Descripion -{UM_|Coniract Units{Unit Price _[Contract Amt | _ Qfyfo g..uiur!w._.u%;@uﬁirE.'ﬁgvlw,..,.ugmgr.ir%;t@:z. Billed Amt __|% Complete)
48 |STORM MANHOLE EA 19.00) 3.800.00 $72,200.00 50018 18,000.00 3.00{ $ 11,400.00 800 |8 30,400.00 4211%
A7 |OUTFALL STRUGTURE EA 1.00 1.00] 31.00] 0.00} < 1.00 & .00 100 | § 100 00 00%
48 [10° CURB INLETS EA 22.00 5,200.00 $114,400.00] 0.60 - 200{ % 10,400,00 3.00 |8 10,400.00 0.00%
48 |FX3 AREA INLET EA 5.00 2,800.00] $14,000.00) 0.00] $ . 0.00{ 8 - - 15 -
50 |3X3 GRATE INLET EA 3.00]  3,00000 §5,000,00] .00} 3 B 0008 ¥
ea 8.00] 486.00| $2,910.00 0.00f $ . 0.00, ]
x“_hw\ 5,820.00/ 125 §7,275.00 0.00 - 0,00 $ -
3 PVM EA 116.00) 400 $464.00 (K - 0.00) 3 - - .
54 [VIDEO REGORDING GONST L. 1,00 65000 $050.00 0.00| 3 - D50/ 3 325.00 0.50 336.00 50.00%
55 |Projoct 8kgn - 6,0, 3 106] 140000  §1,200.00 100 § 1,200.00 0,000 § . 1.00 720000 | 100.00%]
A |Standby Costs for Equipment & Labor dus to RFi #1 (W22117 to 10/0/17) - C O #2 T 00§ R 050(§ - [ -
56 |Labor Gosts for invesiigating Extating Senioe Liade & Bloviions —— i | 180]" M.E._.Bf o063 ] zoaids | KCIEN = 1060|8° Zusidd)] 100.00% |
57 [Equipmen Standby Costa 3 106]  47.47028) $2127025 1.00] § 27,27025 5.00] § 0L 2727025 100.00%
58 |Move-in 4 Moy s 100]  10,095.30]  $10,006.30) 100] $ 10,036.30 3.00) 100 (% 10,035.38 400,00%|
e B [Water Lina (4" & 87) Offssts - C.0. #2 it et it el N1 0 _ R L SRR I e e 0001 § T E i .8 2 s
50 |4 PV Waler Line Off-sat EA. “280) " aAmeTel T 8897850 " o.00| § . 0.00] § - - 18
| 60 8" Watar Line Off-set EA. 2.00 4923822 §0,847.84 [ EN . 0.00] § =" 3 -_ |8 o]
G |Ramova & Repiace Existing 4" Wall Callaction Line & 0" Domestic y r 500| % T T K - : _.m
oo Weerling-CO0 i i el s gl 20 gl P et Rl el by . A PR e e e v
61 |Remove & Dispose 4° & 8° Waner Line LF 6,325.00 025 $40,956.26] 0,00/ § - 6.00} §
62 finstall 4* Rew Water Well Line LF 2,740,00 25.00 $68,600.00 0.00} § 0,00 & (]
63 |Connect to Existing Lines EA. 1.00] 450.00 $450.00/ 0001 § 0.00] § []
B4 | Gain Vaive wih Box EA. 100 1,100.00 §1,100.00 0,00 $ 0.00( § $
85 | Tranch Bafaty for 4 Wter Lina P 2,740.00 100, $2,740,00) 040 & 000| & 3
00 instail 6* water Lina ¥ 3,000,00 2025, $07,750.00 (0B 6.00{ §
&7 | Tronch Bafety for & Walsr Lina ¥ 3,000.00 .00} $3,000.00 000 8 0.00] § 3
@8 _|Conneol to Exisiing 8" Vater Line noross Brioton EA. $1,040.00, Go0) 600| § 3
B9 |Connact to Existing 4" WWater Line ncross Breson EA. $1,396.00 b0 0.00] & 3
70_[&° Gule Valve with Box EA $12,050.00| 0.00] § Boo| § 5
71 }4" Gate Valve with Box EA $2,230.00 0.00 0.00] & ]
72 [Fira Hydrants EA $13,050.00 060 § 0.00] § [
73 [Mater Reconnects EA $17,325.00 080} § 000] § §
74 [Blow O Yalves EA $1,350.00 0.00f & " [ X5 s [] .
$§272,014.33 $462,000,94 $736,305.28
LESS RETAINAGE| _— 10.00%) -$27,261.43 -§46,200,00 -573,530,53
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
, $0.00) 50,00 $0.00
735,305 28
APPROVED BY: DATE: Totale| $245,352.80 $416,421.84 $681,774.74




CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE ON PROGRESS PAYMENT

17-06023. Braxton Street WSD/Paving
PO 154808 BID 17-08

Liberty Mutual Susety I N

On receipt by the signer of this document of a check from Fort Bend County in the sum of TWO HUNDRED
FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO DOLLARS AND 89/100
($245,352.89), to Triple B Services, LLP and when the check has been propetly endorsed and has been paid by
the bank on which it is drawn or electronic payment deposited into payee’s account, this document becomes
effective to release any mechanic’s lien right, any right arising from a payment bond that complies with a state or
federal statute, any common law payment bond sight, any claim for payment, and any dghts under any similar
ordinance, tule, or statute related to claim or payment rights for persons in the signet’s position that the signer has
on the propexty to the following extent: Braxton Street WSD/Paving .

This release covers a progress payment for all labor, setvices, equipment, or materials furnished to the property ot
to Fort Bend County [person with whom signer contracted] as indicated in the attached statement(s) or progress
payment request(s), except for unpaid retention, pending modifications and changes, or other items furnished.

Before any recipient of this document relies on this document, the recipient should verify evidence of payment to the
signer.

The signer warraats that the signer has already paid or will use the funds received from this progress payment to
promptly pay in full all of the signet’s laborers, subcontractors, matetialmen, and suppliers for all work, materials,

equipment, or services provided for or to the above teferenced project in regard to the attached statement(s) or
progress payment request(s).
ate: i 8
Triple B Services, LLP
By: : 'V

Sr. Project Administrator

STATE OF TEXAS §
§
COUNTY OF HARRIS §

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Donna
Burke, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to te that s/he executed such instrument for the purposes therein expressed, and in the capacity

therein stated as the act and deed of such business entity. %
‘- 0-'\_'—’

S, . GALVAN Namb I Galweh
o l&ﬁs Notary Public, State of Texas Notary Public, State of Texas

i?“’i"“ "‘g‘g My Commission Expires My commission expires: January 12, 2019
oF

January 12, 201¢




AFFIDAVIT OF BILLS PAID

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

Donna M. Burke being first duly sworn states that she is the St. Project Administrator of Triple B Setvices,
LLP of Harris County of Texas, hereinafter called "Company", and the said Company has performed work
and/or fumished labor for Fort Bend County hereinafter called "Owner” pursuant to a contract, dated
07/20/2017 with Owner (hereinafter called "CONTRACT") for the construction of:

17-06023. Braxton Street WSD/Paving
PO 154808 BID 17-08

Liberty Murual Suery (R
That all just and lawful invoices against the Company for labor, materials, and expendable equipment employed

in the performance of the Contract and have been paid in full (with the exception of the attached invoice) prior
to acceptance of payments for the Owner, and

That the Company agrees to indemnify and hold the Owner and Engincers harmless from all liability arising
from claims by subcontractors, materialmen and suppliers under Contract, and

That no claims have been made or filed upon the payment bond,

That the Company has not received any claims or notice of claims from the subcontractor, matetialmen and
suppliers.

Date: 13,2018
Trinls B Services, LLP
Bucke_
. M
St. Project Administrator
STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF HARRIS %

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, on this day personally appeared Donna
Burke, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subsctibed to the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged to me that s/he executed such instrament for the purposes therein expressed, and in the capacity
therein stated as the act and deed of such business entity.

=
T. GALVAN ; “mm
Notary Public, State of Texas Notary Pablic; State of Texas

My Commission Explres My commission expires: January 12, 2019
January 12, 2019




TRIPLE B SERVICES, L.L.P.

Siwes 1996
SITEPREP == EXCAVATION =a PAVING UTILITIES
LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
March 13, 2018
Fort Bend County

¢/o Isani Consultants
Attn: Vincent Jacob, Construction Manager
301 Jackson, Suite 201
Richmond, TX 77469

RE: Braxton Street WSD/Paving B17-083
Libetty Mutual Bond S

We are emailing you at vjacob@isaniconsultants.com:

Copies Description

Pay Estimate No. 6 Documents

»  Cover Letter

»  Estimate & Certification for Payment

Pay Application No. 6

»  Conditional Waiver and Release on Progress Payment
»  Affidavit of Bills Paid

Pk ek ed i e
v

These are TRANSMITTED for payment.
Remarks: Please process and forward your Recommendation for Payment to me at your eardiest opportunity.
Thank you, we appreciate your business!

i

Sender Signa Receiver .Si“gnature Date Received

820 Oid Amscocita Road - Hufftman - Texas - 77336



TRIPLE B SERVICES, L.L.P.

SITEPREP &= EXCAVATION s PAVING ua UTILITIES

March 13, 2018

Fort Bend County

¢/o Isani Consultants

Attn: Vincent Jacob, Construction Manager
301 Jackson, Suite 201

Richmond, TX 77469

RE: 17-06023. Braxton Street WSD/Paving

PO 154808 BID 17-0

Liberty Mutual Surety

Deat Sir/Madam:

Attached, please find Triple B’s Pay Estimoate No. 6 documents payable in the amount of TWO HUNDRED
FORTY- FIVE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY- TWO DOLLARS AND 89/100 (3245,352.89).
Attachments include Estimate & Certification for Payment, Pay Application No. 6, Conditional Waiver and
Release on Progress Payment, and Affidavit of Bills Paid.

Should you have questions or comments please contact me, otherwise, I will anticipate receipt of your
Recommendation for Payment and Payment for the estimate as submitted.

t regards,

Cindy Mejby
Project Administrator

820 Old Arascocita Road - Huffman - Texas - 77336





